» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 LP’""
BLN OPEN WATER copean
2014 Entry List |
ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN

5 Km - Women

1 ARAOUZOU Kalliopi GRE 06 MAR 1991
2 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia ESP 10 NOV 1990
3 BERTHIER Julie FRA 14 MAR 1994
4 BRUNI Rachele ITA 04 NOV 1990
5 CAMPBELL Lucinda GBR 05 JUL 1996
6 CONSIGLIO Giorgia ITA 22 FEB 1990
7 DEARING Alice GBR 23 APR 1997
8 GORSHKOVA Elizaveta RUS 10 MAY 1990
9 HARLE Isabelle GER 10 JAN 1988
10 KRAPIVINA Anastasiia RUS 12 NOV 1994
11 MORALES GIL Luisa M. ESP 07 MAY 1994
12 MULLER Aurelie FRA 07 JUN 1990
13 NOVIKOVA Mariia RUS 27 MAR 1995
14 OBERSON Swann SuI 26 JUL 1986
15 OLASZ Anna HUN 19 SEP 1993
16 PECHANOVA Jana CZE 03 MAR 1981
17 PICKOVA Barbora CZE 23 DEC 1992
18 RISZTOV Eva HUN 30 AUG 1985
19 SINISI Isabella ITA 30 AUG 1994
20 SKRYPEL Kseniya UKR 19 OCT 1990
21 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 05 JAN 1995
22 VAN ROUWENDAAL Sharon NED 09 SEP 1993
23 VILLAECIJA GARCIA Erika ESP 02 JUN 1984
24 WARTENBERG Patricia-L. GER 28 FEB 1996
25 ZIHSLER Svenja GER 09 JAN 1994
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 LE
BLN OPEN WATER copean
2014 Entry List . |
ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN

10 Km - Women

1 ANDRE Angelica POR 13 OCT 1994
2 ARAOUZOU Kalliopi GRE 06 MAR 1991
3 AZAROVA Anastasia RUS 19 JAN 1997
4 BRUNI Rachele ITA 04 NOV 1990
5 CHARLOS Natalia POL 31 MAY 1993
6 CODEVELLE Coralie FRA 19 SEP 1992
7 DOMINGUEZ CABEZAS M. ESP 20 MAY 1987
8 GORSHKOVA Elizaveta RUS 10 MAY 1990
9 GRIMALDI Martina ITA 28 SEP 1988
10 HARLE Isabelle GER 10 JAN 1988
11 HUSKISSON Danielle GBR 27 MAR 1993
12 KRAPIVINA Anastasiia RUS 12 NOV 1994
13 MAURER Angela GER 27 JUL 1975
14 MORALES GIL Luisa M. ESP 07 MAY 1994
15 MULLER Aurelie FRA 07 JUN 1990
16 OBERSON Swann Sul 26 JUL 1986
17 OLASZ Anna HUN 19 SEP 1993
18 PICKOVA Barbora CZE 23 DEC 1992
19 PONSELE' Aurora ITA 04 APR 1992
20 RISZTOV Eva HUN 30 AUG 1985
21 ROTHON Morgane FRA 25 MAY 1994
22 RYBAROVA Silvie CZE 24 AUG 1985
23 SITIC Karla CRO 06 MAY 1992
24 SKRYPEL Kseniya UKR 19 OCT 1990
25 STERBOVA Lenka CZE 08 AUG 1994
26 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 05 JAN 1995
27 VAN ROUWENDAAL Sharon NED 09 SEP 1993
28 VILLAECIJA GARCIA Erika ESP 02 JUN 1984
29 WALTON Lauren GBR 21 JUL 1995
30 WUNRAM Finnia GER 18 DEC 1995
31 ZACHOSZCZ Joanna POL 17 APR 1993
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 LP’""
BLN OPEN WATER european
EO' a4 ] aquatics
Entry List |
ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN
5 Km - Men
1 ABROSIMOV Kirill RUS 22 NOV 1991
2 ARNIAKOS Georgios GRE 05 JUN 1992
3 ARROYO PEREZ Antonio ESP 09 MAY 1994
4 AYDARSKI Ventsislav BUL 17 FEB 1991
5 BERAUD Romain FRA 13 AUG 1988
6 BOLZONELLO Nicola ITA 17 JUN 1987
7 DEANS Mark GBR 20 DEC 1994
8 ERCOLI Simone ITA 05 MAY 1979
9 EVSIKOV Anton RUS 25 JAN 1996
10 FERRETTI Luca ITA 17 NOV 1984
11 FOGG Daniel GBR 24 AUG 1987
12 FOKAIDIS Antonios GRE 29 AUG 1989
13 GIANNIOTIS Spyridon GRE 19 FEB 1980
14 JOENSEN Pal FAR 10 DEC 1990
15 KUTNIK Jan CZE 03 OCT 1992
16 LIESS Thomas Sul 18 JAN 1995
17 LURZ Thomas GER 28 NOV 1979
18 MEISSNER Soren GER 12 FEB 1990
19 MICKA Jan CZE 15 JAN 1995
20 MUFFELS Rob GER 08 DEC 1994
21 OLIVIER Marc-Antoine FRA 18 JUN 1996
22 PAPP Mark HUN 08 JAN 1994
23 PODYAKOV Artem RUS 18 FEB 1990
24 POSMOURNY Jan CZE 13 JAN 1988
25 RAKOS Patrik HUN 21 JAN 1992
26 SCHWEINZER Matthias AUT 28 JAN 1990
27 SEREDA Danylo UKR 19 NOV 1991
28 SHVETS Kyrylo UKR 22 DEC 1993
29 SZEKELYI Daniel HUN 26 JUN 1995
30 TOBIAS Jakub CZE 18 JAN 1995
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 Ls
BLN OPEN WATER european
EO' a4 ] aquatics
Entry List |
ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN
10 Km - Men

1 ABROSIMOV Kirill RUS 22 NOV 1991

2 ALLEN Thomas GBR 17 JUN 1992

3 ARNIAKOS Georgios GRE 05 JUN 1992

4 ARROYO PEREZ Antonio ESP 09 MAY 1994

5 AYDARSKI Ventsislav BUL 17 FEB 1991

6 BALOUN Karel CZE 18 APR 1990

7 BERAUD Romain FRA 13 AUG 1988

8 BOLSHAKOV Sergey RUS 06 JUN 1988

9 BRYAN Christopher IRL 08 MAY 1990
10 BURNELL Jack GBR 13 JUN 1993
11 CATTIN-VIDAL Damien FRA 12 AUG 1988
12 CHERVYNSKIY Igor UKR 16 DEC 1981
13 DRATTCEV Evgenii RUS 24 JAN 1983
14 FOKAIDIS Antonios GRE 29 AUG 1989
15 FURLAN Matteo ITA 29 MAY 1989
16 GASPAR Vasco POR 29 NOV 1990
17 GIANNIOTIS Spyridon GRE 19 FEB 1980
18 GYURTA Gergely HUN 12 SEP 1991
19 HUGHES Caleb GBR 22 NOV 1995
20 INGEDULD Vit CZE 16 OCT 1994
21 KUTNIK Jan CZE 03 OCT 1992
22 LIESS Thomas Sul 18 JAN 1995
23 LURZ Thomas GER 28 NOV 1979
24 PAPP Mark HUN 08 JAN 1994
25 RAKOS Patrik HUN 21 JAN 1992
26 REICHERT Christian GER 07 FEB 1985
27 RESMAN Shahar ISR 18 MAY 1991
28 REYMOND Axel FRA 13 FEB 1994
29 RIBEIRO Hugo POR 01 JUL 1988
30 RUFFINI Simone ITA 07 DEC 1989
31 SAFRA Yuval ISR 30 DEC 1993
32 SAWRYMOWICZ Mateusz POL 22 APR 1987
33 SCHOUTEN Marcel NED 18 JUN 1993
34 SCHWEINZER Matthias AUT 28 JAN 1990
35 SEREBRENNIKOV Daniil RUS 02 OCT 1985
36 SNITKO Igor UKR 13 AUG 1978
37 URBANIAK Jan POL 26 AUG 1995
38 VANELLI Federico ITA 09 MAR 1991
39 VORONKO Volodymyr UKR 02 MAR 1991
40 WASCHBURGER Andreas GER 06 JAN 1987
41 WEERTMAN Ferry NED 27 JUN 1992
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BLN
2014

ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME

1 ANDRE Angelica
2 ARNIAKOS Georgios
3 BALOUN Karel
4 BRYAN Christopher
5 CATTIN-VIDAL Damien
6 CLERI Valerio
7 DOMINGUEZ CABEZAS Margar
8 DRATTCEV Evgenii
9 FOKAIDIS Antonios
10 FRANCO Alice
11 GRIMALDI Martina
12 INGEDULD Vit
13 KOZYDUB Olga
14 LURZ Thomas
15 MAURER Angela
16 MILAN Marin
17 OLASZ Anna
18 POSMOURNY Jan
19 RAIMONDI llaria
20 RESMAN Shahar
21 REYMOND Axel
22 RIBEIRO Hugo
23 RYBAROVA Silvie
24 SAFRA Yuval
25 SANZULLO Mario
26 SCHOUTEN Marcel
27 SITIC Karla
28 SOKOLOVA Aleksandra
29 STERBOVA Lenka
30 STOCHINO Edoardo
31 STUDZINSKI Alexander
32 SZEKELY!I Daniel
33 SZILAGYI Nikolett
34 WASCHBURGER Andreas
35 WUNRAM Finnia
36 ZIHSLER Svenja

NOC

POR
GRE
CZE
IRL

FRA
ITA

ESP
RUS
GRE
ITA

ITA

CZE
RUS
GER
GER
CRO
HUN
CZE
ITA

ISR

FRA
POR
CZE
ISR

ITA

NED
CRO
RUS
CZE
ITA

GER
HUN
HUN
GER
GER
GER

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

OPEN WATER
Entry List

BORN

25 Km

13 OCT 1994
05 JUN 1992
18 APR 1990
08 MAY 1990
12 AUG 1988
19 JUN 1981
20 MAY 1987
24 JAN 1983
29 AUG 1989
10 FEB 1989
28 SEP 1988
16 OCT 1994
04 OCT 1991
28 NOV 1979
27 JUL 1975
22 MAR 1994
19 SEP 1993
13 JAN 1988
16 JAN 1994
18 MAY 1991
13 FEB 1994
01 JUL 1988
24 AUG 1985
30 DEC 1993
05 JUN 1993
18 JUN 1993
06 MAY 1992
21 FEB 1994
08 AUG 1994
05 NOV 1987
19 JAN 1983
26 JUN 1995
05 JAN 1995
06 JAN 1987
18 DEC 1995
09 JAN 1994
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32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 L"“
OPEN WATER curopean
] _ aquatics
Entry List Ny
NOC
5 Km Team Event
CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC
FRA - FRANCE
GER - GERMANY
GBR - GREAT BRITAIN
GRE - GREECE
HUN - HUNGARY
ITA - ITALY
NED - NETHERLANDS
POL - POLAND
RUS - RUSSIA
ESP - SPAIN
IST/1
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»
BLN

32" LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN I3-24.08.2014
OPEN WATER

=N

€uropean
2014 _ aquatics
Start List
ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN START TIME TIME RANK
Event 1
13 AUG 2014 - 10:00 10 Km - Women
1 145 ZIHSLER Svenja GER 09 JAN 1994 10:00'00
2 127 PICKOVA Barbora CZE 23 DEC 1992 10:00'00
3 122 MULLER Aurelie FRA 07 JUN 1990 10:00'00
4 106 BRUNI Rachele ITA 04 NOV 1990 10:00'00
5 135 SKRYPEL Kseniya UKR 19 OCT 1990 10:00'00
6 137 STERBOVA Lenka CZE 08 AUG 1994 10:00'00
7 143 WUNRAM Finnia GER 18 DEC 1995 10:00'00
8 140 VILLAECIJA GARCIA Erika ESP 02 JUN 1984 10:00'00
9 130 RISZTOV Eva HUN 30 AUG 1985 10:00'00
10 112 DOMINGUEZ CABEZAS M. ESP 20 MAY 1987 10:00'00
11 144 ZACHOSZCZ Joanna POL 17 APR 1993 10:00'00
12 141 WALTON Lauren GBR 21 JUL 1995 10:00'00
13 131 ROTHON Morgane FRA 25 MAY 1994 10:00'00
14 114 GORSHKOVA Elizaveta RUS 10 MAY 1990 10:00'00
15 121 MORALES GIL Luisa M. ESP 07 MAY 1994 10:00'00
16 109 CODEVELLE Coralie FRA 19 SEP 1992 10:00'00
17 132 RYBAROVA Silvie CZE 24 AUG 1985 10:00'00
18 139 VAN ROUWENDAAL Sharon NED 09 SEP 1993 10:00'00
19 134 SITIC Karla CRO 06 MAY 1992 10:00'00
20 115 GRIMALDI Martina ITA 28 SEP 1988 10:00'00
21 125 OLASZ Anna HUN 19 SEP 1993 10:00'00
22 101 ANDRE Angelica POR 13 OCT 1994 10:00'00
23 102 ARAOUZOU Kalliopi GRE 06 MAR 1991 10:00'00
24 108 CHARLOS Natalia POL 31 MAY 1993 10:00'00
25 119 KRAPIVINA Anastasiia RUS 12 NOV 1994 10:00'00
26 120 MAURER Angela GER 27 JUL 1975 10:00'00
27 138 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 05 JAN 1995 10:00'00
28 103 AZAROVA Anastasia RUS 19 JAN 1997 10:00'00
29 117 HUSKISSON Danielle GBR 27 MAR 1993 10:00'00
30 128 PONSELE' Aurora ITA 04 APR 1992 10:00'00

OPA-ASF.525.1/1
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» 32" LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 sn
BLN OPEN WATER curopean
EO|4 aquatics
Results
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN 2500m 5000m 7500m FINISH GAP POINTS
Event 1 10 Km - Women
13 AUG 2014 - 10:00
1 139 VAN ROUWENDAAL Sharon NED 09 SEP 1993 29:02.2 (4) 57:51.2 (5) 1:26:56.9 (2) 1:56:06.9 20
28:49.0 29:05.7 29:10.0
2 130 RISZTOV Eva HUN 30 AUG 1985 29:00.3 (2) 57:49.6 (4) 1:26:59.3 (4) 1:56:08.0 11 17
28:49.3 29:09.7 29:08.7
3 128 PONSELE' Aurora ITA 04 APR 1992 28:39.8 (1) 57:32.4 (1) 1:26:55.6 (1) 1:56:08.5 16 15
28:52.6 29:23.2 29:12.9
4 122  MULLER Aurelie FRA 07 JUN 1990 29:095 (7) 57:43.4 (2) 1:27:01.6 (7) 1:56:09.2 2.3 14
28:33.9 29:18.2 29:07.6
5 125 OLASZ Anna HUN 19 SEP 1993 29:04.2 (6) 57:51.7 (6) 1:27:.01.2 (5) 1:56:10.7 3.8 13
28:47.5 29:09.5 29:09.5
6 106 BRUNI Rachele ITA 04 NOV 1990 29:02.9 (5) 57:47.7 (3) 1:26:59.1 (3) 1:56:11.9 5.0 12
28:44.8 29:11.4 29:12.8
7 140 VILLAECIJA GARCIA Erika ESP 02 JUN 1984 29:09.6 (8) 57:56.6 (8) 1:27:04.5 (9) 1:56:14.7 7.8 11
28:47.0 29:07.9 29:10.2
8 102 ARAOUZOU Kalliopi GRE 06 MAR 1991 29:24.9 (14) 58:00.1 (10) 1:27:09.1 (10) 1:56:16.1 9.2 10
28:35.2 29:09.0 29:07.0
9 109 CODEVELLE Coralie FRA 19 SEP 1992 29:20.3 (12) 57:57.3 (9) 1:27:02.6 (8) 1:56:18.3 11.4 9
28:37.0 29:05.3 29:15.7
10 115 GRIMALDI Martina ITA 28 SEP 1988 29:01.0 (3) 57:53.8 (7) 1:27:01.2 (6) 1:56:21.9 15.0
28:52.8 29:07.4 29:20.7
11 119  KRAPIVINA Anastasiia RUS 12 NOV 1994 29:17.1 (10) 58:23.4 (11) 1:30:14.2 (13) 2:00'36.8 4:29.9 8
29:06.3 31:50.8 30:22.6
12 114 GORSHKOVA Elizaveta RUS 10 MAY 1990 29:54.3 (19) 59:52.1 (15) 1:30:47.5 (15) 2:00'39.0 4:32.1 7
29:57.8 30:55.4 295515
13 120 MAURER Angela GER 27 JUL 1975 29:14.7 (9) 58:40.2 (14) 1:30:12.5 (12) 2:00'40.4 4:335 6
29:25.5 31:32.3 30:27.9
14 143  WUNRAM Finnia GER 18 DEC 1995 29:58.4 (21) 1:00'00.3 (19) 1:30:58.7 (19) 2:00'41.2 4:34.3 5
30:01.9 30:58.4 29:42.5
15 138  SZILAGY! Nikolett HUN 05 JAN 1995 29:22.3 (13) 58:35.1 (12) 1:30:10.7 (11) 2:00'45.8 4:38.9
29:12.8 31:35.6 30:35.1
16 101  ANDRE Angelica POR 13 OCT 1994 29:52.7 (18) 59:59.0 (18) 1:30:52.9 (17) 2:00'47.6 4:40.7 4
30:06.3 30:53.9 29:54.7
17 145  ZIHSLER Svenja GER 09 JAN 1994 29:46.9 (17) 59:56.2 (17) 1:30:51.9 (16) 2:00'48.6 4:417
30:09.3 30:55.7 29:56.7
18 112 DOMINGUEZ CABEZAS M. ESP 20 MAY 1987 29:18.8 (11) 58:37.0 (13) 1:30:15.4 (14) 2:00'53.1 4:46.2 3
29:18.2 31:38.4 30:37.7
19 103 AZAROVA Anastasia RUS 19 JAN 1997 29:58.2 (20) 1:00'00.6 (20) 1:31:02.7 (20) 2:02:02.8 5:55.9
30:02.4 31:02.1 31:00.1
20 121  MORALES GIL Luisa M. ESP 07 MAY 1994 29:34.0 (15) 1:00'31.6 (21) 1:32:01.8 (21) 2:02:52.8 6:45.9
30:57.6 31:30.2 30:51.0
21 117  HUSKISSON Danielle GBR 27 MAR 1993 29:43.7 (16) 59:55.9 (16) 1:30:54.9 (18) 2:03:01.9 6:55.0 2
30:12.2 30:59.0 32:07.0
22 134  SITIC Karla CRO 06 MAY 1992 30:16.9 (27) 1:01:00.6 (27) 1:32:12.3 (22) 2:03:03.4 6:56.5 1
30:43.7 31:11.7 305511
23 131  ROTHON Morgane FRA 25 MAY 1994 30:12.8 (25) 1:0047.7 (22) 1:32:12.7 (23) 2:03:53.7 7:46.8
30:34.9 31:25.0 31:41.0
24 132  RYBAROVA Silvie CZE 24 AUG 1985 30:11.5 (24) 1:00'51.6 (23) 1:32:14.3 (24) 2:03:57.5 7:50.6 1
30:40.1 31:22.7 31:43.2
25 135  SKRYPEL Kseniya UKR 19 OCT 1990 30:16.7 (26) 1:01:00.4 (26) 1:32:35.5 (27) 2:04:02.6 7:55.7 1
30:43.7 31:35.1 31:27.1
26 141  WALTON Lauren GBR 21 JUL 1995 30:05.7 (22) 1:00'54.6 (24) 1:32:20.2 (25) 2:04:55.6 8:48.7 1
30:48.9 31:25.6 32:35.4
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC

27 127 PICKOVA Barbora CZE
28 137  STERBOVA Lenka CZE

NOT CLASSIFIED

144 ZACHOSZCZ Joanna POL
108 CHARLOS Natalia POL

Issued: 13 AUG 2014 at 12:15

BIB 128: PONSELE' Aurora (ITA) - Yellow Flag

Chief Referee
Petros Arestis

BORN 2500m 5000m 7500m FINISH GAP POINTS
23 DEC 1992 30:09.6 (23) 1:00'56.0 (25) 1:32:24.8 (26) 2:06:55.4 10:48.5 1
30:46.4 31:28.8 34:30.6
08 AUG 1994 30:51.3 (28) 1:03:29.9 (28) 1:36:55.7 (28) 2:10:49.4 14:42.5
32:38.6 33.25.8 33:53.7
17 APR 1993 DNF
31 MAY 1993 DNF

D03-ASF.52.5.0/ 2
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y 32" LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 gn
BLN OPEN WATER european
2014 _ aquatics
Start List
ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN START TIME TIME RANK
Event 2
13 AUG 2014 - 13:30 5Km - Men
1 1 ABROSIMOV Kirill RUS 22 NOV 1991 13:31:00
2 58 TOBIAS Jakub CZE 18 JAN 1995 13:32:00
3 37 PAPP Mark HUN 08 JAN 1994 13:33:00
4 19 FERRETTI Luca ITA 17 NOV 1984 13:34:00
5 32 MEISSNER Soren GER 12 FEB 1990 13:35:00
6 28 JOENSEN Pal FAR 10 DEC 1990 13:36:00
7 38 PODYAKOV Artem RUS 18 FEB 1990 13:37:00
8 39 POSMOURNY Jan CZE 13 JAN 1988 13:38:00
9 15 DEANS Mark GBR 20 DEC 1994 13:39:00
10 4 ARROYO PEREZ Antonio ESP 09 MAY 1994 13:40:00
11 17 ERCOLI Simone ITA 05 MAY 1979 13:41:00
12 7 BERAUD Romain FRA 13 AUG 1988 13:42:00
13 5 AYDARSKI Ventsislav BUL 17 FEB 1991 13:43:00
14 57 SZEKELY!I Daniel HUN 26 JUN 1995 13:44:00
15 35 MUFFELS Rob GER 08 DEC 1994 13:45:00
16 30 LIESS Thomas Sul 18 JAN 1995 13:46:00
17 52 SEREDA Danylo UKR 19 NOV 1991 13:47:00
18 18 EVSIKOV Anton RUS 25 JAN 1996 13:48:00
19 53 SHVETS Kyrylo UKR 22 DEC 1993 13:49:00
20 21 FOKAIDIS Antonios GRE 29 AUG 1989 13:50:00
21 40 RAKOS Patrik HUN 21 JAN 1992 13:51:00
22 31 LURZ Thomas GER 28 NOV 1979 13:52:00
23 50 SCHWEINZER Matthias AUT 28 JAN 1990 13:53:00
24 9 BOLZONELLO Nicola ITA 17 JUN 1987 13:54:00
25 20 FOGG Daniel GBR 24 AUG 1987 13:55:00
26 36 OLIVIER Marc-Antoine FRA 18 JUN 1996 13:56:00

OPA-ASM.51.5.1/1
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» 32" LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 sn
BLN OPEN WATER european
2014 aquatics
Results
RANK BIB  SURNAME & NAME NOC  BORN 2500m FINISH GAP POINTS
Event 2 5Km - Men
13 AUG 2014 - 13:30
1 20 FOGG Daniel GBR 24 AUG 1987 27.158 (4) 53:41.4 20
2 35 MUFFELS Rob GER 08 DEC 1994 27:10.9 (3) 54018 204 17
3 31 LURZThomas GER 28 NOV 1979 27:07.1 (1) 52026 212 15
4 17 ERCOLISimone ITA  05MAY 1979 27:26.4 (6) 52123 309 14
5 32  MEISSNER Soren GER 12 FEB 1990 27:102 (2) 52152 37.8
6 9 BOLZONELLO Nicola ITA 17 JUN 1987 27:336 (8) 54339 525 13
7 1  ABROSIMOV Kirill RUS 22 NOV 1991 27:21.1 (5) 5434 535 12
8 7 BERAUD Romain FRA 13 AUG 1988 27:205 (7) 54435 w025 11
9 19 FERRETTILuca ITA 17 NOV 1984 27:347 (9) 54583 1:16.9
10 21  FOKAIDIS Antonios GRE 29 AUG 1989 27:355 (10) 55080 1266 10
11 40 RAKOS Patrik HUN 21 JAN 1992 27:46.3 (11) 56165 1378 9
12 38 PODYAKOV Artem RUS 18 FEB 1990 28:11.4 (15) 5601 2177 8
13 5 AYDARSKI Ventsislav BUL 17 FEB 1991 28:10.4 (13) 56506 2182 7
14 50 SCHWEINZER Matthias AUT 28 JAN 1990 28:10.4 (14) 56101 2287 6
15 37  PAPP Mark HUN 08 JAN 1994 28:30.9 (17) 56217 2398 5
16 4 ARROYO PEREZ Antonio ESP 09 MAY 1994 27:58.7 (12) 56293 2479 4
17 39 POSMOURNY Jan CZE 13 JAN 1988 28:25.9 (16) 571008 3194 3
18 18  EVSIKOV Anton RUS  25JAN 1996 28:49.7 (18) 571029 3215
19 30  LIESS Thomas SUI 18 JAN 1995 28:50.6 (19) 57263 3449 2
20 15 DEANS Mark GBR 20 DEC 1994 29:01.0 (20) 57285 3471 1
21 53  SHVETSKyrylo UKR 22 DEC 1993 20:01.7 (21) 57840 4126 1
22 52  SEREDA Danylo UKR 19 NOV 1991 20:225 (22) 58264 4450 1
23 58 TOBIAS Jakub CZE 18 JAN 1995 20:26.8 (23) 58373 4559 1
24 57  SZEKELYI Daniel HUN 26 JUN 1995 20:26.8 (24) 59467 6:05.3
30:19.9

NOT CLASSIFIED

28  JOENSEN Pal FAR 10 DEC 1990 DSQ
36  OLIVIER Marc-Antoine FRA 18 JUN 1996 DSQ

Issued: 13 AUG 2014 at 14:56

Chief Referee
HERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Jose Eduardo
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32" LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN I3-24.08.2014
OPEN WATER

=N

€uropean
2014 _ aquatics
Start List
ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN START TIME TIME RANK
Event 3
14 AUG 2014 - 10:00 10 Km - Men
1 43 REYMOND Axel FRA 13 FEB 1994 10:00'00
2 40 RAKOS Patrik HUN 21 JAN 1992 10:00'00
3 50 SCHWEINZER Matthias AUT 28 JAN 1990 10:00'00
4 13 CHERVYNSKIY Igor UKR 16 DEC 1981 10:00'00
5 46 SAFRA Yuval ISR 30 DEC 1993 10:00'00
6 11 BURNELL Jack GBR 13 JUN 1993 10:00'00
7 61 VORONKO Volodymyr UKR 02 MAR 1991 10:00'00
8 1 ABROSIMOQV Kirill RUS 22 NOV 1991 10:00'00
9 62 WASCHBURGER Andreas GER 06 JAN 1987 10:00'00
10 5 AYDARSKI Ventsislav BUL 17 FEB 1991 10:00'00
11 21 FOKAIDIS Antonios GRE 29 AUG 1989 10:00'00
12 27 INGEDULD Vit CZE 16 OCT 1994 10:00'00
13 22 FURLAN Matteo ITA 29 MAY 1989 10:00'00
14 4 ARROYO PEREZ Antonio ESP 09 MAY 1994 10:00'00
15 12 CATTIN-VIDAL Damien FRA 12 AUG 1988 10:00'00
16 3 ARNIAKOS Georgios GRE 05 JUN 1992 10:00'00
17 49 SCHOUTEN Marcel NED 18 JUN 1993 10:00'00
18 2 ALLEN Thomas GBR 17 JUN 1992 10:00'00
19 60 VANELLI Federico ITA 09 MAR 1991 10:00'00
20 54 SNITKO Igor UKR 13 AUG 1978 10:00'00
21 41 REICHERT Christian GER 07 FEB 1985 10:00'00
22 59 URBANIAK Jan POL 26 AUG 1995 10:00'00
23 25 GYURTA Gergely HUN 12 SEP 1991 10:00'00
24 51 SEREBRENNIKOV Daniil RUS 02 OCT 1985 10:00'00
25 30 LIESS Thomas Sul 18 JAN 1995 10:00'00
26 16 DRATTCEV Evgenii RUS 24 JAN 1983 10:00'00
27 29 KUTNIK Jan CZE 03 OCT 1992 10:00'00
28 7 BERAUD Romain FRA 13 AUG 1988 10:00'00
29 45 RUFFINI Simone ITA 07 DEC 1989 10:00'00
30 24 GIANNIOTIS Spyridon GRE 19 FEB 1980 10:00'00
31 23 GASPAR Vasco POR 29 NOV 1990 10:00'00
32 48 SAWRYMOWICZ Mateusz POL 22 APR 1987 10:00'00
33 10 BRYAN Christopher IRL 08 MAY 1990 10:00'00
34 31 LURZ Thomas GER 28 NOV 1979 10:00'00
35 37 PAPP Mark HUN 08 JAN 1994 10:00'00
36 63 WEERTMAN Ferry NED 27 JUN 1992 10:00'00
37 6 BALOUN Karel CZE 18 APR 1990 10:00'00
38 42 RESMAN Shahar ISR 18 MAY 1991 10:00'00
39 26 HUGHES Caleb GBR 22 NOV 1995 10:00'00
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32" LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

=N

BLN OPEN WATER european
EO|4 aquatics
Results
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN 2500m 5000m 7500m FINISH GAP POINTS
Event 3 10 Km - Men
14 AUG 2014 - 10:00
1 63 WEERTMAN Ferry NED 27 JUN 1992 28:38.6 (35) 55:41.9 (7) 1:23:09.0 (8) 1:49:56.2 20
27:03.3 27:27.1 26:47.2
2 31 LURZ Thomas GER 28 NOV 1979 28:18.9 (8) 55:44.2 (8) 1:23:04.8 (3) 1:49:59.0 2.8 17
27:25.3 27:20.6 26:54.2
3 16 DRATTCEV Evgenii RUS 24 JAN 1983 28:17.6 (7) 55:41.8 (6) 1:23:06.2 (5) 1:50:00.6 4.4 15
27:24.2 27:24.4 26:54.4
4 60 VANELLI Federico ITA 09 MAR 1991 28:12.0 (3) 55:40.2 (4) 1:23:08.8 (7) 1:50:02.3 6.1 14
27:28.2 27:28.6 26:53.5
5 22 FURLAN Matteo ITA 29 MAY 1989 28:27.8 (20) 55:40.9 (5) 1:23:12.7 (12) 1:50:03.8 7.6 13
27:13.1 27:31.8 26:51.1
6 11  BURNELL Jack GBR 13 JUN 1993 28:10.9 (2) 55:38.9 (2) 1:23:05.3 (4) 1:50:04.1 7.9 12
27:28.0 27:26.4 26:58.8
7 1 ABROSIMOV Kirill RUS 22 NOV 1991 28:25.9 (18) 55:46.2 (12) 1:23:19.2 (24) 1:50:05.1 8.9 11
27:20.3 27:33.0 26:45.9
8 24  GIANNIOTIS Spyridon GRE 19 FEB 1980 28:29.2 (22) 55:55.2 (25) 1:23:13.1 (13) 1:50:05.1 8.9 10
27:26.0 27:17.9 26:52.0
9 43 REYMOND Axel FRA 13 FEB 1994 28:20.6 (10) 55:44.5 (10) 1:23:01.8 (1) 1:50:07.6 11.4 9
27:23.9 27:17.3 27:05.8
10 25 GYURTA Gergely HUN 12 SEP 1991 28:10.7 (1) 55:38.6 (1) 1:23:02.6 (2) 1:50:08.0 11.8 8
27:27.9 27:24.0 27:05.4
11 41  REICHERT Christian GER 07 FEB 1985 28:38.0 (33) 55:54.5 (23) 1:23:09.3 (9) 1:50:09.4 13.2 7
27:16.5 27:14.8 27:00.1
12 21  FOKAIDIS Antonios GRE 29 AUG 1989 28:38.2 (34) 55:59.5 (33) 1:23:16.6 (22) 1:50:10.1 13.9 6
27:21.3 27:17.1 26:53.5
13 7 BERAUD Romain FRA 13 AUG 1988 28:34.8 (27) 55:45.1 (11) 1:23:06.7 (6) 1:50:11.6 15.4 5
27:10.3 27:21.6 27:04.9
14 2 ALLEN Thomas GBR 17 JUN 1992 28:35.7 (29) 55:54.9 (24) 1:23:15.3 (18) 1:50:12.5 16.3 4
27:19.2 27:20.4 26:57.2
15 45  RUFFINI Simone ITA 07 DEC 1989 28:22.8 (14) 55:50.1 (15) 1:23:14.3 (15) 1:50:12.8 16.6
27:27.3 27:24.2 26:58.5
16 10  BRYAN Christopher IRL 08 MAY 1990 28:29.7 (23) 55:50.6 (16) 1:23:15.3 (17) 1:50:13.4 17.2 3
27:20.9 27:24.7 26:58.1
17 37  PAPP Mark HUN 08 JAN 1994 28:24.3 (16) 55:58.6 (31) 1:23:12.1 (10) 1:50:14.3 18.1 2
27:34.3 27:135 27:02.2
18 49  SCHOUTEN Marcel NED 18 JUN 1993 28:33.2 (25) 55:49.0 (14) 1:23:12.4 (11) 1:50:14.6 18.4 1
27:15.8 27:23.4 27:02.2
19 13  CHERVYNSKIY Igor UKR 16 DEC 1981 28:42.4 (37) 55:59.3 (32) 1:23:19.7 (25) 1:50:14.6 18.4 1
27:16.9 27:20.4 26:54.9
20 62 WASCHBURGER Andreas GER 06 JAN 1987 28:20.8 (11) 55:40.0 (3) 1:23:22.6 (28) 1:50:39.9 437
27:19.2 27:42.6 27:17.3
21 54  SNITKO Igor UKR 13 AUG 1978 28:27.4 (19) 55:53.2 (21) 1:23:15.8 (20) 1:50:40.1 43.9 1
27:25.8 27:22.6 27:24.3
22 5  AYDARSKI Ventsislav BUL 17 FEB 1991 28:36.7 (32) 55:56.6 (28) 1:23:16.1 (21) 1:50:44.9 48.7 1
27:19.9 27:19.5 27:28.8
23 48 SAWRYMOWICZ Mateusz POL 22 APR 1987 28:16.1 (6) 55:44.4 (9) 1:23:15.5 (19) 1:50:45.9 497 1
27:28.3 27:31.1 27:30.4
24 26  HUGHES Caleb GBR 22 NOV 1995 28:15.3 (5) 55:50.7 (17) 1:23:14.3 (16) 1:50:56.7 1:00.5
27:35.4 27:23.6 27:42.4
25 61 VORONKO Volodymyr UKR 02 MAR 1991 28:25.1 (17) 55:56.7 (30) 1:23:25.5 (30) 1:51:55.9 1:59.7
27:31.6 27:28.8 28:30.4
26 40 RAKOS Patrik HUN 21 JAN 1992 28:22.7 (13) 55:52.4 (19) 1:23:25.0 (29) 1:52:01.2 2:05.0
27:29.7 27:32.6 28:36.2
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN 2500m 5000m 7500m FINISH GAP POINTS

27 50  SCHWEINZER Matthias AUT 28 JAN 1990 28:32.6 (24) 55:50.8 (34) 1:23:27.2 (31) 1:52:02.5 2:06.3 1
27:27.2 27:27.4 28:35.3

28 12 CATTIN-VIDAL Damien FRA 12 AUG 1988 28:34.8 (28) 55:46.7 (13) 1:23:13.2 (14) 1:52:12.1 2:15.9
27:11.9 27:265 28:58.9

29 51  SEREBRENNIKOV Daniil RUS 02 OCT 1985 28:132 (4) 55:51.0 (18) 1:23:21.0 (26) 1:52:12.3 2:16.1
27:37.8 27:30.0 28:51.3

30 42 RESMAN Shahar ISR 18 MAY 1991 28:36.5 (31) 55:56.4 (27) 1:23:27.3 (32) 1:52:16.0 2:19.8 1
27:19.9 27:30.9 28:48.7

31 59 URBANIAK Jan POL 26 AUG 1995 28:34.7 (26) 56:03.3 (35) 1:23:29.7 (33) 1:53:25.0 3:28.8 1
27:28.6 27:26.4 29:55.3

32 23  GASPAR Vasco POR 29 NOV 1990 28:28.3 (21) 55:55.4 (26) 1:23:17.5 (23) 1:53:32.7 3:36.5 1
27:27.1 27:22.1 30:15.2

33 46  SAFRA Yuval ISR 30 DEC 1993 28:36.4 (30) 55:54.4 (22) 1:23:21.9 (27) 1:53:51.8 3:55.6 1
27:18.0 27275 30:29.9

34 6 BALOUN Karel CZE 18 APR 1990 28:19.2 (9) 55:56.6 (29) 1:23:30.2 (34) 1:53:57.8 4:01.6 1
27:37.4 27:336 30:27.6

35 27  INGEDULD Vit CZE 16 OCT 1994 28:39.7 (36) 56:04.7 (36) 1:26:27.9 (36) 1:58:32.8 8:36.6 1
27:25.0 30:23.2 32:04.9

36 3 ARNIAKOS Georgios GRE 05 JUN 1992 28:23.2 (15) 55:53.1 (20) 1:24:59.4 (35) 1:58:59.1 9:02.9
27:29.9 29:06.3 33:59.7

37 4 ARROYO PEREZ Antonio ESP 09 MAY 1994 28:21.2 (12) 56:05.9 (37) 1:28:20.4 (37) 2:02:59.7 13:03.5 1
27:44.7 32145 34:39.3

NOT CLASSIFIED

30 LIESS Thomas Sul 18 JAN 1995 DNF
29  KUTNIK Jan CZE 03 OCT 1992 DNF

Issued: 14 AUG 2014 at 12:09

BIB 45: RUFFINI Simone (ITA) - Yellow Flag
BIB 51: SEREBRENNIKOV Daniil (RUS) - Yellow Flag

Chief Referee
OZCALDIRAN Bahtiyar
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y 32" LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 ;n
BLN OPEN WATER curopean
2014 _ aquatics
Start List
ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN START TIME TIME RANK
Event 4
14 AUG 2014 - 13:30 5 Km - Women
1 127 PICKOVA Barbora CZE 23 DEC 1992 13:31:00
2 106 BRUNI Rachele ITA 04 NOV 1990 13:32:00
3 140 VILLAECIJA GARCIA Erika ESP 02 JUN 1984 13:33:00
4 133 SINISI Isabella ITA 30 AUG 1994 13:34:00
5 116 HARLE Isabelle GER 10 JAN 1988 13:35:00
6 121 MORALES GIL Luisa M. ESP 07 MAY 1994 13:36:00
7 105 BERTHIER Julie FRA 14 MAR 1994 13:37:00
8 123 NOVIKOVA Mariia RUS 27 MAR 1995 13:38:00
9 130 RISZTOV Eva HUN 30 AUG 1985 13:39:00
10 143 WUNRAM Finnia GER 18 DEC 1995 13:40:00
11 138 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 05 JAN 1995 13:41:00
12 111 DEARING Alice GBR 23 APR 1997 13:42:00
13 102 ARAOUZOU Kalliopi GRE 06 MAR 1991 13:43:00
14 110 CONSIGLIO Giorgia ITA 22 FEB 1990 13:44:00
15 104 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia ESP 10 NOV 1990 13:45:00
16 135 SKRYPEL Kseniya UKR 19 OCT 1990 13:46:00
17 142 WARTENBERG Patricia-L. GER 28 FEB 1996 13:47:00
18 114 GORSHKOVA Elizaveta RUS 10 MAY 1990 13:48:00
19 139 VAN ROUWENDAAL Sharon NED 09 SEP 1993 13:49:00
20 107 CAMPBELL Lucinda GBR 05 JUL 1996 13:50:00
21 126 PECHANOVA Jana CZE 03 MAR 1981 13:51:00
22 119 KRAPIVINA Anastasiia RUS 12 NOV 1994 13:52:00
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» 32" LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 =N
BLN OPEN WATER SaropEan
2014 aquatics

Results
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN 2500m FINISH GAP POINTS
Event 4 5 Km - Women
14 AUG 2014 - 13:30
1 116 HARLE Isabelle GER 10 JAN 1988 29:12.2 (1) 57:55.7 20
2 139 VAN ROUWENDAAL Sharon NED 09 SEP 1993 29:30.3 (2) 5?38249%3 34.2 17
3 104 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia ESP 10 NOV 1990 29:39.6 (4) 5%384519;13 45.7 15
4 130 RISZTOV Eva HUN 30 AUG 1985 29:38.9 (3) 5%39:4:?81.? 53.0 14
5 106 BRUNI Rachele ITA 04 NOV 1990 29:43.1 (5) 5%3950691&33 1:00.6 13
6 102 ARAOUZOU Kalliopi GRE 06 MAR 1991 30:05.0 (7) 52993173§ 1:41.5 12
7 123 NOVIKOVA Mariia RUS 27 MAR 1995 30:25.9 (10) 5299535§ 1:54.8 11
8 140 VILLAECIJA GARCIA Erika ESP 02 JUN 1984 30:02.2 (6) 10%)902644613 2:10.7 10
9 142 WARTENBERG Patricia-L. GER 28 FEB 1996 30:15.0 (9) 10%00%42 2:12.7 9
10 143 WUNRAM Finnia GER 18 DEC 1995 30:12.7 (8) 1:0%)5‘3:1593.';)1 2:24.2
11 138 SZILAGY! Nikolett HUN 05 JAN 1995 30:35.0 (11) 10%049675 2:51.2 8
12 133 SINISI Isabella ITA 30 AUG 1994 30:46.6 (14) 10?6)04181533 2:53.2 7
13 119 KRAPIVINA Anastasiia RUS 12 NOV 1994 30:56.8 (15) 1031’0002273 3:07.0 6
14 114 GORSHKOVA Elizaveta RUS 10 MAY 1990 30:45.2 (13) 10%01(53:? 3:16.4
15 105 BERTHIER Julie FRA 14 MAR 1994 30:58.9 (16) 10i01236§ 3:18.1 5
16 111 DEARING Alice GBR 23 APR 1997 31:14.7 (18) 10?.051615;3 3:55.2 4
17 110 CONSIGLIO Giorgia ITA 22 FEB 1990 30:43.4 (12) 1031’053265 3:56.3
18 126 PECHANOVA Jana CZE 03 MAR 1981 31:06.3 (17) 10%11(2)85633 4:15.1 3
19 107 CAMPBELL Lucinda GBR 05 JUL 1996 32:05.0 (21) 10?’:11024533 5:17.2 2
20 121 MORALES GIL Luisa M. ESP 07 MAY 1994 32:00.8 (20) 1013%12%78 5:30.9
21 135 SKRYPEL Kseniya UKR 19 OCT 1990 31:47.3 (19) 10%132053? 5:34.6 1
22 127 PICKOVA Barbora CZE 23 DEC 1992 32:25.1 (22) 10%13%35 7:37.4 1
33:08.0

Issued: 14 AUG 2014 at 14:56

Chief Referee

HESTOY Jon
D01-ASF.51.5.0/1
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y 32" LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BLN

BERLIN I3-24.08.2014
OPEN WATER

L=N

european
2014 _ aquatics
Start List
ORD NOC BIB SURNAME & NAME BORN START TIME TIME RANK
Event 5
16 AUG 2014 - 10:00 5 Km Team Event
1 RUS - RUSSIA 10:01:00
123 NOVIKOVA Mariia (W) 27 MAR 1995
1 ABROSIMOV Kirill (M) 22 NOV 1991
38  PODYAKOV Artem (M) 18 FEB 1990
2 HUN - HUNGARY 10:02:00
25  GYURTA Gergely (M) 12 SEP 1991
40  RAKOS Patrik (M) 21 JAN 1992
130  RISZTOV Eva (W) 30 AUG 1985
3 GRE - GREECE 10:03:00
24 GIANNIOTIS Spyridon (M) 19 FEB 1980
21  FOKAIDIS Antonios (M) 29 AUG 1989
102 ARAOUZOU Kalliopi (W) 06 MAR 1991
4 GBR - GREAT BRITAIN 10:04:00
20  FOGG Daniel (M) 24 AUG 1987
11 BURNELL Jack (M) 13 JUN 1993
117 HUSKISSON Danielle (W) 27 MAR 1993
5 POL - POLAND 10:05:00
144  ZACHOSZCZ Joanna (W) 17 APR 1993
59  URBANIAK Jan (M) 26 AUG 1995
48  SAWRYMOWICZ Mateusz (M) 22 APR 1987
6 NED - NETHERLANDS 10:06:00
63 WEERTMAN Ferry (M) 27 JUN 1992
49  SCHOUTEN Marcel (M) 18 JUN 1993
139 VAN ROUWENDAAL Sharon (W) 09 SEP 1993
7 GER - GERMANY 10:07:00
35  MUFFELS Rob (M) 08 DEC 1994
31  LURZ Thomas (M) 28 NOV 1979
116  HARLE Isabelle (W) 10 JAN 1988
8 ITA - ITALY 10:08:00
17 ERCOLI Simone (M) 05 MAY 1979
60  VANELLI Federico (M) 09 MAR 1991
128  PONSELE' Aurora (W) 04 APR 1992
9 FRA - FRANCE 10:09:00
122 MULLER Aurelie (W) 07 JUN 1990
7  BERAUD Romain (M) 13 AUG 1988
36  OLIVIER Marc-Antoine (M) 18 JUN 1996
OST/1
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32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

l’i—ﬂ

BLN OPEN WATER curopean
EO' a aquatics
Results
RANK NOC TEAM 2500m FINISH GAP  POINTS
BIB  SURNAME & NAME BORN
Event 5 5 Km Team Event
16 AUG 2014 - 10:00
1 NED - NETHERLANDS 27:59.9 55:47.8 20
63 WEERTMAN Ferry 27 JUN 1992 27:56.5 55:47.7
49  SCHOUTEN Marcel 18 JUN 1993 27:50.9 55:47.8
139 VAN ROUWENDAAL Sharon 09 SEP 1993 27:58.1 55:47.8
2 GRE - GREECE 28:01.8 56:05.5 17.7 17
24 GIANNIOTIS Spyridon 19 FEB 1980 27:58.2 56:02.2
21 FOKAIDIS Antonios 29 AUG 1989 28:01.8 56:04.5
102  ARAOUZOU Kalliopi 06 MAR 1991 28:00.2 56:05.5
3 GER - GERMANY 28:03.3 56:14.8 27.0 15
35 MUFFELS Rob 08 DEC 1994 27:50.5 56:10.6
31  LURZ Thomas 28 NOV 1979 28:01.4 56:12.8
116 HARLE Isabelle 10 JAN 1988 28:03.3 56:14.8
4 HUN - HUNGARY 28:17.5 56:16.0 28.2 14
25  GYURTA Gergely 12 SEP 1991 28:13.2 56:11.2
40  RAKOS Patrik 21 JAN 1992 28:15.5 56:12.6
130  RISZTOV Eva 30 AUG 1985 28:17.5 56:16.0
5 ITA - ITALY 28:16.2 56:20.9 33.1 13
60  VANELLI Federico 09 MAR 1991 28:13.1 56:18.6
17 ERCOLI Simone 05 MAY 1979 28:14.4 56:18.8
128  PONSELE' Aurora 04 APR 1992 28:16.2 56:20.9
6 FRA - FRANCE 28:26.9 56:39.8 52.0 12
7  BERAUD Romain 13 AUG 1988 28:23.4 56:37.4
36  OLIVIER Marc-Antoine 18 JUN 1996 28:24.9 56:38.5
122  MULLER Aurelie 07 JUN 1990 28:26.9 56:39.8
7 GBR - GREAT BRITAIN 29:21.2 58:06.5 2:18.7 11
20 FOGG Daniel 24 AUG 1987 29:17.7 58:04.3
11  BURNELL Jack 13 JUN 1993 29:19.6 58:06.5
117  HUSKISSON Danielle 27 MAR 1993 29:21.2 58:06.5
8 RUS - RUSSIA 29:34.5 59:07.1 3:19.3 10
1 ABROSIMOV Kirill 22 NOV 1991 29:29.7 59:06.9
38 PODYAKOV Artem 18 FEB 1990 29:31.8 59:07.0
123  NOVIKOVA Mariia 27 MAR 1995 29:34.5 59:07.1
9 POL - POLAND 29:35.4 59:23.2 3:35.4 9
59  URBANIAK Jan 26 AUG 1995 29:35.4 59:17.8
48  SAWRYMOWICZ Mateusz 22 APR 1987 29:31.6 59:21.6
144  ZACHOSZCZ Joanna 17 APR 1993 29:33.3 59:23.2
Issued: 16 AUG 2014 at 11:21
Chief Referee
SZABOLCS Fodor
FST/1
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y 32" LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 ;n
BLN OPEN WATER curopean
2014 _ aquatics
Start List
ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN START TIME TIME RANK
Event 6 25 Km - Men
17 AUG 2014 - 9:00
1 62 WASCHBURGER Andreas GER 06 JAN 1987 9:00'00
2 10 BRYAN Christopher IRL 08 MAY 1990 9:00'00
3 27 INGEDULD Vit CZE 16 OCT 1994 9:00'00
4 42 RESMAN Shahar ISR 18 MAY 1991 9:00'00
5 49 SCHOUTEN Marcel NED 18 JUN 1993 9:00'00
6 3 ARNIAKOS Georgios GRE 05 JUN 1992 9:00'00
7 41 REICHERT Christian GER 07 FEB 1985 9:00'00
8 70 SANZULLO Mario ITA 05 JUN 1993 9:00'00
9 43 REYMOND Axel FRA 13 FEB 1994 9:00'00
10 71 STOCHINO Edoardo ITA  05NOV 1987 9:00'00
11 67 MILAN Marin CRO 22 MAR 1994 9:00'00
12 72 STUDZINSKI Alexander GER 19 JAN 1983 9:00'00
13 66 CLERI Valerio ITA 19 JUN 1981 9:00'00
14 16 DRATTCEV Evgenii RUS 24 JAN 1983 9:00'00
15 6 BALOUN Karel CZE 18 APR 1990 9:00'00
16 46 SAFRA Yuval ISR 30 DEC 1993 9:00'00
17 68 POSMOURNY Jan CZE 13 JAN 1988 9:00'00
18 73 SZEKELY!I Daniel HUN 26 JUN 1995 9:00'00
OPA-ASX.535.1/1
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com (Printed on 16/08/2014 at 12:08)
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» 32" LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2 Lg
BLN OPEN WATER european
EO' a aquahcs
Results
RANK  BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN FINISH GAP POINT
2500m 5000m 7500m 10000m 12500m 15000m 17500m 20000m 22500m
Event 6 25 Km
17 AUG 2014 - 9:00
Men
1 43 REYMOND Axel FRA 13 FEB 1994 4:59:18.8 20
31:48.6 (16) 1:03:50.0 (15) 1:34:52.9 (2) 2:06:30.7 (3) 2:34:17.1 (1) 3:02:56.3 (1) 3:32:14.7 (1) 4:01:49.8 (1) 4:30:52.0 (2)
B 32:01.3 31:02.8 31:37.8 27:46.3 28:39.2 29:18.4 29:35.0 29:02.2
2 16 DRATTCEV Evgenii RUS 24 JAN 1983 4:59:31.2 12.4 17
31:46.0 (15) 1:03:50.3 (16) 1:34:56.0 (8) 2:06:31.2 (4) 2:34:18.7 (2) 3:02:58.0 (2) 3:32:17.0 (2) 4:01:51.9 (2) 4:30:49.5 (1)
32:04.2 31:05.7 31:35.1 27:47.5 28:39.2 29:19.0 29:34.8 28:57.6
3 71 STOCHINO Edoardo ITA 05 NOV 1987 5:08:51.0 9:32.2 15
31:53.3 (25) 1:03:52.4 (18) 1:35:00.1 (17) 2:06:33.1 (6) 2:34:52.7 (5) 3:05:01.3 (6) 3:36:10.9 (7) 4:08:00.9 (4) 4:38:47.7 (6)
31:59.1 31:07.6 31:33.0 28:19.5 30:08.6 31:09.5 31:50.0 30:46.7
4 62 WASCHBURGER Andreas GER 06 JAN 1987 5:08:52.6 9:33.8 14
31:50.7 (20) 1:03:56.7 (21) 1:35:02.7 (25) 2:06:32.7 (5) 2:34:52.3 (3) 3:04:59.5 (4) 3:36:07.1 (5) 4:08:08.1 (8) 4:38:42.3 (4)
) 32:06.0 31:05.9 31:30.0 28:19.5 30:07.2 31:07.5 32:00.9 30:34.2
5 70 SANZULLO Mario ITA 05 JUN 1993 5:09:02.8 9:44.0 13
31:50.1 (19) 1:03:53.5 (19) 1:34:57.5 (11) 2:06:30.3 (2) 2:34:55.7 (9) 3:05:04.9 (10) 3:36:08.9 (6) 4:07:59.6 (3) 4:38:40.5 (3)
32:03.4 31:04.0 31:32.8 28:25.4 30:09.1 31:04.0 31:50.6 30:40.9
6 72 STUDZINSKI Alexander GER 19 JAN 1983 5:09:42.6 10:23.8 12
31:51.1 (21) 1:03:58.9 (23) 1:35:00.8 (20) 2:06:38.6 (10) 2:34:56.4 (10) 3:05:03.0 (8) 3:36:05.6 (4) 4:08:09.6 (10) 4:38:52.3 (8)
32:07.8 31:01.8 31:37.7 28:17.8 30:06.6 31:02.6 32:03.9 30:42.7
7 46 SAFRA Yuval ISR 30 DEC 1993 5:10:09.6 10:50.8 11
31:55.1 (26) 1:03:59.1 (24) 1:35:00.7 (19) 2:06:36.9 (8) 2:34:54.4 (6) 3:05:02.8 (7) 3:36:13.7 (9) 4:08:08.8 (9) 4:38:44.4 (5)
32:03.9 31:01.6 31:36.1 28:17.5 30:08.4 31:10.9 31:55.0 30:35.6
8 49 SCHOUTEN Marcel NED 18 JUN 1993 5:10:48.4 11:29.6 10
32:00.6 (27) 1:04:23.6 (27) 1:35:04.8 (26) 2:07:00.2 (14) 2:34:54.8 (8) 3:05:03.2 (9) 3:36:03.7 (3) 4:08:10.2 (11) 4:38:50.1 (7)
) 32:22.9 30:41.2 31:55.4 27:54.6 30:08.3 31:00.5 32:06.4 30:39.8
9 10 BRYAN Christopher IRL 08 MAY 1990 5:12:40.1 13:21.3 9
31:53.2 (24) 1:03:55.4 (20) 1:35:00.0 (15) 2:06:36.9 (9) 2:34:54.5 (7) 3:05:01.0 (5) 3:36:11.7 (8) 4:08:05.4 (6) 4:38:56.2 (9)
) 32:02.2 31:04.5 31:36.9 28:17.5 30:06.5 31:10.7 31:53.6 30:50.8
10 66 CLERI Valerio ITA 19 JUN 1981 5:12:53.5 13:34.7
31:48.7 (17) 1:03:48.1 (14) 1:34:54.6 (5) 2:06:28.4 (1) 2:34:52.6 (4) 3:04:59.4 (3) 3:36:15.5 (10) 4:08:03.6 (5) 4:39:12.2 (11)
31:59.3 31:06.5 31:33.7 28:24.2 30:06.7 31:16.1 31:48.0 31:08.6
11 42 RESMAN Shahar ISR 18 MAY 1991 5:14:14.7 14:55.9 8
31:48.7 (18) 1:04:03.4 (26) 1:34:56.9 (10) 2:06:41.3 (11) 2:34:59.4 (12) 3:05:08.5 (12) 3:36:16.1 (11) 4:08:07.8 (7) 4:39:01.7 (10)
32:14.6 30:53.4 31:44.4 28:18.0 30:09.0 31:07.5 31:51.7 30:53.8
12 68 POSMOURNY Jan CZE 13 JAN 1988 5:22:36.2 23:17.4 7
31:44.0 (13) 1:04:00.7 (25) 1:35:05.9 (27) 2:06:46.8 (13) 2:35:40.3 (13) 3:07:07.6 (13) 3:40:13.7 (13) 4:13:45.3 (13) 4:48:13.9 (12)
) 32:16.7 31:05.1 31:40.9 28:53.4 31:27.3 33:06.0 33:31.5 34:28.6
13 27 INGEDULD Vit CZE 16 OCT 1994 5:24:57.5 25:38.7 6
31:52.6 (23) 1:03:57.2 (22) 1:35:02.4 (24) 2:06:43.3 (12) 2:37:26.9 (14) 3:10:19.5 (14) 3:43:59.8 (14) 4:17:13.9 (22) 4:50:47.9 (21)
X 32:04.6 31:05.2 31:40.9 30:43.5 32:52.5 33:40.3 33:14.1 33:34.0
14 3 ARNIAKOS Georgios GRE 05 JUN 1992 5:25:45.9 26:27.1 5
31:51.8 (22) 1:03:52.1 (17) 1:34:58.4 (13) 2:06:35.5 (7) 2:34:58.5 (11) 3:05:07.3 (11) 3:39:03.5 (12) 4:13:29.0 (12) 4:48:37.7 (20)
32:00.3 31:06.3 31:37.0 28:22.9 30:08.7 33:56.2 34:25.5 35:08.7

D09-ASX.563.5.1/1
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RANK  BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN FINISH GAP POINT
2500m 5000m 7500m 10000m 12500m 15000m 17500m 20000m 22500m
NOT CLASSIFIED
67 MILAN Marin CRO 22 MAR 1994 DNF
6 BALOUN Karel CZE 18 APR 1990 DNF
73 SZEKELYI Daniel HUN 26 JUN 1995 DNF
41 REICHERT Christian GER 07 FEB 1985 DSQ
Issued: 17 AUG 2014 at 14:47
BIB: 73 SZEKELYI Daniel (HUN) Yellow Flag
BIB: 41 REICHERT Christian (GER) Red Flag
Chief Referee
NARCE Jean-Paul
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y 32" LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 ;n
BLN OPEN WATER curopean
2014 _ aquatics
Start List
ORD BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN START TIME TIME RANK
Event 6 25 Km - Women
17 AUG 2014 - 9:00
1 101 ANDRE Angelica POR 13 OCT 1994 9:05:00
2 125 OLASZ Anna HUN 19 SEP 1993 9:05:00
3 118 KOZYDUB Olga RUS 04 OCT 1991 9:05:00
4 137 STERBOVA Lenka CZE 08 AUG 1994 9:05:00
5 136 SOKOLOVA Aleksandra RUS 21 FEB 1994 9:05:00
6 120 MAURER Angela GER 27 JUL 1975 9:05:00
7 129 RAIMONDI llaria ITA 16 JAN 1994 9:05:00
8 112 DOMINGUEZ CABEZAS Margar ESP 20 MAY 1987 9:05:00
9 115 GRIMALDI Martina ITA 28 SEP 1988 9:05:00
10 132 RYBAROVA Silvie CZE 24 AUG 1985 9:05:00
11 113 FRANCO Alice ITA 10 FEB 1989 9:05:00
12 134 SITIC Karla CRO 06 MAY 1992 9:05:00
13 143 WUNRAM Finnia GER 18 DEC 1995 9:05:00
14 138 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 05 JAN 1995 9:05:00
15 145 ZIHSLER Svenja GER 09 JAN 1994 9:05:00
OPA-ASX.535.1/1
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com (Printed on 16/08/2014 at 12:11)
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» 32" LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2 Lg
BLN OPEN WATER edropean
EOI a aquatics
Results
RANK BIB  SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN FINISH GAP POINT
2500m 5000m 7500m 10000m 12500m 15000m 17500m 20000m 22500m
Event 6 25 Km
17 AUG 2014 - 9:00
Women
1 115  GRIMALDI Martina ITA 28 SEP 1988 5:19:14.1 20
31:40.7 (9) 1:02:28.4 (4) 1:34:55.1 (6) 2:07:07.6 (20) 2:40:04.5 (20) 3:11:42.2 (17) 3:44:04.1 (17) 4:15:39.2 (17) 4:48:32.7 (16)
30:47.6 32:26.7 32:12.5 32:56.8 31:37.7 32:21.8 31:35.1 32:53.4
2 125 OLASZAnna HUN 19 SEP 1993 5:19:21.0 6.9 17
31:41.1 (11) 1:02:30.2 (6) 1:35:00.9 (21) 2:07:11.2 (24) 2:39:58.7 (17) 3:11:41.5 (16) 3:44:02.5 (16) 4:15:37.1 (15) 4:48:27.3 (13)
30:49.0 32:30.6 32:10.3 32:47.4 31:42.8 32:21.0 31:34.6 32:50.1
3 120 MAURER Angela GER 27 JUL 1975 5:19:21.4 7.3 15
31:35.2 (5) 1:02:31.7 (7) 1:34:58.2 (12) 2:07:08.1 (21) 2:40:02.7 (19) 3:11:45.4 (20) 3:44:06.4 (18) 4:15:34.4 (14) 4:48:29.8 (14)
30:56.4 32:26.5 32:09.8 32:54.6 31:42.6 32:20.9 31:28.0 32:55.3
4 118 KOZYDUB Olga RUS 04 OCT 1991 5:19:32.5 18.4 14
31:36.6 (7) 1:02:23.7 (2) 1:35:01.7 (22) 2:07:06.7 (19) 2:40:07.0 (23) 3:11:48.4 (24) 3:44:09.9 (21) 4:15:44.4 (20) 4:48:33.4 (17)
30:47.0 32:37.9 32:04.9 33:00.3 31:41.3 32:21.5 31:34.5 32:48.9
5 112 DOMINGUEZ CABEZAS Margar ESP 20 MAY 1987 5:19:44.3 30.2 13
31:38.3 (8) 1:02:33.1 (8) 1:34:59.4 (14) 2:07:09.1 (22) 2:40:08.7 (24) 3:11:45.7 (21) 3:44:12.1 (22) 4:15:42.8 (19) 4:48:35.8 (18)
] 30:54.8 32:26.2 32:09.6 32:59.6 31:37.0 32:26.3 31:30.6 32:53.0
6 129 RAIMONDI llaria ITA 16 JAN 1994 5:19:45.7 316 12
31:32.3 (3) 1:02:29.3 (5) 1:34:54.0 (4) 2:07:04.5 (16) 2:39:50.7 (15) 3:11:39.2 (15) 3:44:00.4 (15) 4:15:38.3 (16) 4:48:315 (15)
. 30:57.0 32:24.6 32:10.5 32:46.1 31:48.5 32:21.1 31:37.8 32:53.1
7 113  FRANCO Alice ITA 10 FEB 1989 5:20:23.0 1:08.9
31:345 (4) 1:02:25.9 (3) 1:34:56.1 (9) 2:07:05.8 (17) 2:39:54.6 (16) 3:11:44.7 (19) 3:44:08.3 (20) 4:15:41.6 (18) 4:48:36.2 (19)
30:51.4 32:30.1 32:09.7 32:48.7 31:50.0 32:236 31:33.2 32:54.6
8 134  SITIC Karla CRO 06 MAY 1992 5:24:32.7 5:18.6 11
31:43.4 (12) 1:02:40.5 (12) 1:35:01.7 (23) 2:07:13.8 (26) 2:40:11.7 (26) 3:11:47.9 (23) 3:44:20.3 (25) 4:17:22.1 (24) 4:50:59.9 (22)
o 30:57.0 32:21.2 32:12.0 32:57.8 31:36.2 32:32.3 33:01.8 33:37.8
9 132 RYBAROVA Silvie CZE 24 AUG 1985 5:24:42.1 5:28.0 10
31:40.9 (10) 1:02:35.0 (9) 1:34:51.8 (1) 2:07:06.0 (18) 2:40:05.5 (21) 3:11:47.4 (22) 3:44:14.7 (23) 2:17:17.1 (23) 4:51:01.7 (24)
30:54.0 32:16.8 32:14.1 32:59.5 31:41.9 32:27.2 33:02.3 33:44.6
10 136 SOKOLOVA Aleksandra RUS 21 FEB 1994 5:26:11.0 6:56.9 9
31:30.1 (1) 1:02:20.2 (1) 1:34:55.5 (7) 2:07:02.2 (15) 2:39:50.9 (18) 3:11:44.3 (18) 3:44:08.3 (19) 4:16:55.3 (21) 4:51:00.8 (23)
) 30:50.0 32:35.3 32:06.7 32:57.6 31:44.3 32:24.0 32:47.0 34:05.5
11 101 ANDRE Angelica POR 13 OCT 1994 5:29:21.4 10:07.3 8
31:305 (2) 1:02:37.7 (10) 1:34:53.4 (3) 2:07:16.0 (27) 2:40:13.2 (27) 3:12:31.8 (27) 3:46:57.7 (27) 4:21:03.6 (27) 4:55:19.6 (26)
) 31:07.2 32:15.6 32:225 32:57.2 32:185 34:25.9 34:05.8 34:16.0
12 145  ZIHSLER Svenja GER 09 JAN 1994 5:29:39.9 10:25.8 7
31:44.3 (14) 1:02:44.1 (13) 1:35:00.1 (16) 2:07:11.8 (25) 2:40:09.8 (25) 3:11:53.4 (26) 3:44:16.8 (24) 4:17:305 (25) 4:52:07.1 (25)
30:59.8 32:15.9 32:11.7 32:58.0 31:43.5 32:23.4 33:13.7 34:36.6
13 137 STERBOVA Lenka CZE 08 AUG 1994 5:35:29.4 16:15.3 6
31:36.0 (6) 1:02:37.9 (11) 1:35:00.2 (18) 2:07:10.2 (23) 2:40:05.9 (22) 3:11:50.8 (25) 3:44:24.0 (26) 4:20:17.2 (26) 4:57:06.9 (27)
31:01.8 32:22.3 32:09.9 32:55.7 31:44.8 32:33.2 35:53.1 36:49.7

D09-ASX.563.5.1/1
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RANK  BIB SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN

FINISH GAP POINT
2500m 5000m 7500m 10000m 12500m 15000m 17500m 20000m 22500m
NOT CLASSIFIED
143 WUNRAM Finnia GER 18 DEC 1995 DNF
138 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 05 JAN 1995 DNF
Issued: 17 AUG 2014 at 14:47
Chief Referee
INGOLD Rolf
D09-ASX.563.5.1/2
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS ' R
BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

BLN OPEN WATER
20l4 Championships Trophy
RANK NOC NATION MEN WOMEN
1 ITA ITALY (4 54 4 47
2 GER GERMANY 4 56 (4 40
3 RUS RUSSIA (4) 46 (4) 32
4 HUN HUNGARY @) 24 (4 52
5 NED NETHERLANDS 2 21 (2 37
6 FRA FRANCE @ 26 (3 28
7 GRE GREECE 3 26 2 22
8 ESP SPAIN 2 5 (4) 39
GBR GREAT BRITAIN (4 37 (4) 9
10 CzE CZECH REPUBLIC (4) 6 (4) 6
11 ISR ISRAEL 2 2
12 POR PORTUGAL @) 1 @ 4
13 CRO CROATIA (1) 1
IRL IRELAND [6)) 3
15 POL POLAND @ 2
16 BUL BULGARIA 2) 8
17 AUT AUSTRIA @ 7
18 UKR UKRAINE (4) 4 2 2
19 sul SWITZERLAND w 2
20 FAR FAROE ISLAND (1) 1
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5y 73 174
(5) 63 159
(4) 50 128
2 31 107
(2 30 88
2 32 86
2 22 70
(1 13 57
1 11 57
@ 29 41
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1) 8 13
1 11 12
(1) 9 12
1) 9 11
8

7
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2
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» 32~ LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 L;n
BLN OPEN WATER Topean
2014 Medal Standings
RANK NOC NATION WOMEN MEN MIXED MEDALS
G S B TOT G S B TOT G S B TOT TOT RNK
1 NED NETHERLANDS 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 4 2
2 GER GERMANY 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 1 6 1
3 ITA ITALY 1 1 2 1 1 3 3
4 FRA FRANCE 1 1 1 6
GBR GREAT BRITAIN 1 1 1 6
6 HUN HUNGARY 2 2 2 4
7 RUS RUSSIA 1 1 2 2 4
8 GRE GREECE 1 1 1 6
9 ESP SPAIN 1 1 1 6
TOTAL 3 3 3 9 3 3 3 9 1 1 1 3 21

MDS /1
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